RESOLUTION NO. 223

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BETHEL REQUESTING THE DIVISION OF ENERGY AND POWER DEVELOPMENT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA TO RELEASE \$135,000 FOR THE BETHEL ENERGY RECOVERY SYSTEMS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel and Bethel Utilities Corporation have been coordinating efforts to develop means of recovering waste heat, and

WHEREAS, the existing Bethel Utilities power plant can be utilized to recover such waste heat, and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has appropriated \$135,000 to the City of Bethel for such a project, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel shall utilize funds for the planning, design, and purchase of materials for an Energy Recovery System.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City of Bethel request the Divsion of Energy and Power Development of the State of Alaska release to the City of Bethel \$135,000 for the Bethel Energy Recovery Systems Program.

Passed and approved by the Bethel City Council this 13th day of February, 1978.

APPROVED:

JOHN P. GULNN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ALTHA J. HILL, CITY CLER